

PILLAI HOC COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

Pillai HOCL Educational Campus, HOC Colony, Rasayani, Via. Panvel, Dist. Raigad. Pin 410207
Tel: 02192 - 669000 / 01 / 02 / 03 / 04 / 05 / 06 / 07 / 08 / 09 Website: www.phcet.ac.in Email: principal.phcet@mes.ac.in

Accredited with 'A' Grade by National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC) National Board of Accreditation for Mechanical and Computer Eng.(NBA)

Ref. No.: PHCET/UGC/1291/2024-25

April 8, 2025

UNDERTAKING FOR COMPLIANCE WITH UGC REGULATIONS / GUIDELINES

We undertake that Pillai HOC College of Engineering and Technology, Rasayani, Raigad, Maharashtra - 401207 complied with the various UGC Regulations and Guidelines, particularly the Regulations and Guidelines mentioned below;

- 1. Establishment and composition of the Internal Complaints Committee (ICC) strictly as per the UGC (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal of sexual harassment of women employees and Students in HEIs) Regulation, 2015.
- 2. Compliance with UGC (Redress of Grievances of Students) Regulations, 2023, and Composition of SGRC as per this Regulations.
- 3. Compliance with the UGC Guidelines on Public Self-Disclosure by Higher Education Institutions.
- 4. Compliance with the UGC Fee Refund policy.

Dr. Jagdish W. Bakal Principal PRINCIPAL

Mahaima Education Society's
Pillai HOC College of Engineering
& Technology, Pillai HOCL Educational
Campus, Rasayani, Taluka Khalapur,
Dist. Raigad, Pin. - 410 207.

